
   

   

 
 

Vericimetry U.S. Small Cap Value Fund 
As of December 31, 2023 (Unaudited) 
  
 
The following portfolio data for the Vericimetry U.S. Small Cap Value Fund is made available under our 
Policy Regarding Disclosure of Portfolio Holdings and is "as of" the date indicated. Cash and cash 
equivalents are excluded from the portfolio holdings listed below. Redistribution or improper use of 
holdings information is prohibited. 
  
Portfolio holdings are subject to change without notice and may not represent current or future 
portfolio composition. The portfolio data is for informational purposes only. It does not constitute a 
recommendation or an offer for a particular security or fund, nor should it be taken as a solicitation or a 
recommendation to buy or sell securities or other investments. 
 
 
 Name Percentage Cumulative 
1 American Equity Investment Life Holding Co.              0.91              0.91  
2 United States Steel Corp.              0.82              1.73  
3 Commercial Metals Co.              0.77              2.50  
4 Taylor Morrison Home Corp.              0.74              3.24  
5 Amkor Technology, Inc.              0.71              3.95  
6 Meritage Homes Corp.              0.70              4.65  
7 Encore Wire Corp.              0.69              5.34  
8 Murphy Oil Corp.              0.68              6.02  
9 WESCO International, Inc.              0.68              6.70  
10 Dillard's, Inc. - Class A              0.65              7.35  
11 Element Solutions, Inc.              0.65              7.99  
12 Beacon Roofing Supply, Inc.              0.64              8.63  
13 Boise Cascade Co.              0.63              9.26  
14 Group 1 Automotive, Inc.              0.62              9.88  
15 Tri Pointe Homes, Inc.              0.62            10.50  
16 Insight Enterprises, Inc.              0.62            11.12  
17 iShares Russell 2000 Value ETF - Class USD 

INC - ETF 
             0.57            11.69  

18 SPDR S&P Regional Banking ETF - Class 
USD INC - ETF 

             0.56            12.25  

19 PBF Energy, Inc. - Class A              0.56            12.81  
20 Direxion Daily Small Cap Bull 3X Shares - 

Class USD INC - ETF 
             0.55            13.37  

21 GATX Corp.              0.55            13.92  
22 Penske Automotive Group, Inc.              0.54            14.46  
23 Air Lease Corp.              0.53            14.99  
24 M/I Homes, Inc.              0.53            15.52  
25 ArcBest Corp.              0.52            16.04  
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26 Abercrombie & Fitch Co. - Class A              0.52            16.56  
27 SkyWest, Inc.              0.51            17.07  
28 Assured Guaranty Ltd.              0.50            17.58  
29 Hub Group, Inc. - Class A              0.50            18.08  
30 Sanmina Corp.              0.50            18.58  
31 Mr Cooper Group, Inc.              0.50            19.07  
32 Acadia Healthcare Co., Inc.              0.50            19.57  
33 PVH Corp.              0.49            20.06  
34 CONSOL Energy, Inc.              0.48            20.54  
35 First BanCorp/Puerto Rico              0.48            21.02  
36 Hancock Whitney Corp.              0.47            21.49  
37 Modine Manufacturing Co.              0.47            21.96  
38 Century Communities, Inc.              0.46            22.42  
39 Chord Energy Corp.              0.46            22.88  
40 Bank OZK              0.45            23.34  
41 New York Community Bancorp, Inc.              0.44            23.77  
42 Genworth Financial, Inc. - Class A              0.44            24.21  
43 Popular, Inc.              0.44            24.65  
44 Carpenter Technology Corp.              0.43            25.07  
45 CNO Financial Group, Inc.              0.42            25.50  
46 Unum Group              0.42            25.91  
47 GMS, Inc.              0.42            26.33  
48 MDC Holdings, Inc.              0.41            26.74  
49 Rush Enterprises, Inc. - Class A              0.40            27.15  
50 Adtalem Global Education, Inc.              0.40            27.55  
51 ODP Corp.              0.40            27.95  
52 Jackson Financial, Inc. - Class A              0.40            28.35  
53 Enpro, Inc.              0.39            28.73  
54 Old National Bancorp              0.38            29.12  
55 WaFd, Inc.              0.38            29.49  
56 International Bancshares Corp.              0.37            29.87  
57 Fulton Financial Corp.              0.37            30.24  
58 Vishay Intertechnology, Inc.              0.37            30.60  
59 Summit Materials, Inc. - Class A              0.37            30.97  
60 Alpha Metallurgical Resources, Inc.              0.36            31.33  
61 Integer Holdings Corp.              0.36            31.69  
62 UFP Industries, Inc.              0.36            32.05  
63 Gap, Inc.              0.35            32.40  
64 Navient Corp.              0.35            32.74  
65 CNX Resources Corp.              0.35            33.09  
66 Associated Banc-Corp              0.35            33.44  
67 Avnet, Inc.              0.34            33.78  
68 Esab Corp.              0.34            34.12  
69 Texas Capital Bancshares, Inc.              0.34            34.47  
70 Signet Jewelers Ltd.              0.34            34.81  
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71 Helmerich & Payne, Inc.              0.34            35.15  
72 Goodyear Tire & Rubber Co.              0.34            35.48  
73 MGIC Investment Corp.              0.33            35.82  
74 ABM Industries, Inc.              0.33            36.15  
75 Thor Industries, Inc.              0.33            36.48  
76 Warrior Met Coal, Inc.              0.33            36.80  
77 iShares S&P Small-Cap 600 Value ETF - ETF              0.33            37.13  
78 PennyMac Financial Services, Inc.              0.33            37.46  
79 Matador Resources Co.              0.32            37.78  
80 Scorpio Tankers, Inc.              0.32            38.10  
81 Customers Bancorp, Inc.              0.32            38.42  
82 Prestige Consumer Healthcare, Inc.              0.32            38.73  
83 Atlantic Union Bankshares Corp.              0.32            39.05  
84 OFG Bancorp              0.31            39.36  
85 AAR Corp.              0.31            39.67  
86 Stride, Inc.              0.31            39.98  
87 TTM Technologies, Inc.              0.31            40.29  
88 ATI, Inc.              0.31            40.60  
89 CBIZ, Inc.              0.31            40.91  
90 Textainer Group Holdings Ltd.              0.30            41.21  
91 Andersons, Inc.              0.30            41.51  
92 Pacific Premier Bancorp, Inc.              0.30            41.82  
93 Korn Ferry              0.30            42.11  
94 Civitas Resources, Inc.              0.29            42.41  
95 Brighthouse Financial, Inc.              0.29            42.70  
96 Peabody Energy Corp.              0.29            42.99  
97 FNB Corp.              0.29            43.29  
98 Hecla Mining Co.              0.29            43.58  
99 CACI International, Inc. - Class A              0.29            43.86  
100 Nelnet, Inc. - Class A              0.29            44.15  
101 American Eagle Outfitters, Inc.              0.29            44.44  
102 Dorian LPG Ltd.              0.29            44.72  
103 Matson, Inc.              0.29            45.01  
104 Frontline PLC              0.28            45.29  
105 Regal Rexnord Corp.              0.28            45.56  
106 First Financial Bancorp              0.27            45.84  
107 Cadence Bank              0.27            46.11  
108 Super Micro Computer, Inc.              0.27            46.38  
109 DHT Holdings, Inc.              0.27            46.65  
110 Wintrust Financial Corp.              0.27            46.92  
111 Materion Corp.              0.27            47.18  
112 Axis Capital Holdings Ltd.              0.26            47.45  
113 Arcosa, Inc.              0.26            47.71  
114 Olin Corp.              0.26            47.97  
115 Academy Sports & Outdoors, Inc.              0.26            48.23  



Vericimetry U.S. Small Cap Value Fund 
As of December 31, 2023 (Unaudited) 
 

  

116 TechnipFMC PLC              0.26            48.49  
117 Weis Markets, Inc.              0.26            48.74  
118 Permian Resources Corp.              0.25            48.99  
119 NMI Holdings, Inc. - Class A              0.25            49.24  
120 International Seaways, Inc.              0.25            49.49  
121 White Mountains Insurance Group Ltd.              0.25            49.74  
122 Urban Outfitters, Inc.              0.25            49.99  
123 Minerals Technologies, Inc.              0.24            50.23  
124 Radian Group, Inc.              0.24            50.47  
125 Ingles Markets, Inc. - Class A              0.24            50.71  
126 Marten Transport Ltd.              0.24            50.95  
127 Werner Enterprises, Inc.              0.24            51.19  
128 ICF International, Inc.              0.24            51.43  
129 United Bankshares, Inc.              0.24            51.66  
130 Plexus Corp.              0.24            51.90  
131 Valley National Bancorp              0.24            52.14  
132 Photronics, Inc.              0.23            52.37  
133 Archrock, Inc.              0.23            52.60  
134 Macy's, Inc.              0.23            52.82  
135 Direxion Daily Homebuilders & Supplies Bull 

3x Shares - Class USD INC - ETF 
             0.23            53.05  

136 AutoNation, Inc.              0.23            53.28  
137 Kirby Corp.              0.23            53.50  
138 Gibraltar Industries, Inc.              0.22            53.72  
139 Hilltop Holdings, Inc.              0.22            53.95  
140 Dana, Inc.              0.22            54.17  
141 WillScot Mobile Mini Holdings Corp.              0.22            54.39  
142 Diamondback Energy, Inc.              0.22            54.61  
143 Graham Holdings Co. - Class B              0.22            54.84  
144 Greenbrier Cos., Inc.              0.22            55.06  
145 MYR Group, Inc.              0.22            55.28  
146 Howard Hughes Holdings, Inc.              0.22            55.50  
147 Trinity Industries, Inc.              0.22            55.72  
148 Ameris Bancorp              0.22            55.94  
149 Webster Financial Corp.              0.22            56.16  
150 Cathay General Bancorp              0.22            56.37  
151 Columbia Banking System, Inc.              0.22            56.59  
152 Renasant Corp.              0.22            56.81  
153 Griffon Corp.              0.22            57.02  
154 BankUnited, Inc.              0.21            57.24  
155 Mueller Industries, Inc.              0.21            57.45  
156 Federal Agricultural Mortgage Corp. - Class C              0.21            57.66  
157 Tronox Holdings PLC              0.21            57.87  
158 Federal Signal Corp.              0.21            58.08  
159 Green Brick Partners, Inc.              0.21            58.29  
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160 Winnebago Industries, Inc.              0.21            58.50  
161 LGI Homes, Inc.              0.21            58.71  
162 SouthState Corp.              0.21            58.92  
163 Enstar Group Ltd.              0.21            59.12  
164 Edgewell Personal Care Co.              0.21            59.33  
165 Enovis Corp.              0.21            59.54  
166 Banner Corp.              0.21            59.74  
167 Rush Enterprises, Inc. - Class B              0.20            59.95  
168 Provident Financial Services, Inc.              0.20            60.15  
169 Huntsman Corp.              0.20            60.35  
170 Granite Construction, Inc.              0.20            60.55  
171 Essent Group Ltd.              0.20            60.75  
172 Patrick Industries, Inc.              0.20            60.94  
173 Rambus, Inc.              0.20            61.14  
174 Simmons First National Corp. - Class A              0.19            61.33  
175 Dick's Sporting Goods, Inc.              0.19            61.53  
176 WSFS Financial Corp.              0.19            61.72  
177 Greif, Inc. - Class A              0.19            61.91  
178 WesBanco, Inc.              0.19            62.10  
179 Piper Sandler Cos.              0.19            62.29  
180 Viasat, Inc.              0.19            62.48  
181 Enova International, Inc.              0.19            62.67  
182 Horace Mann Educators Corp.              0.19            62.86  
183 Encore Capital Group, Inc.              0.18            63.04  
184 ESCO Technologies, Inc.              0.18            63.22  
185 First Commonwealth Financial Corp.              0.18            63.40  
186 Toll Brothers, Inc.              0.18            63.58  
187 SPX Technologies, Inc.              0.18            63.76  
188 Scholastic Corp.              0.18            63.94  
189 ePlus, Inc.              0.18            64.12  
190 Targa Resources Corp.              0.17            64.29  
191 Central Garden & Pet Co. - Class A              0.17            64.46  
192 G-III Apparel Group Ltd.              0.17            64.63  
193 1st Source Corp.              0.17            64.80  
194 Advantage Solutions, Inc.              0.17            64.97  
195 KB Home              0.17            65.14  
196 Selective Insurance Group, Inc.              0.17            65.31  
197 Janus Henderson Group PLC              0.17            65.48  
198 La-Z-Boy, Inc.              0.17            65.65  
199 Post Holdings, Inc.              0.17            65.82  
200 NetScout Systems, Inc.              0.17            65.98  
201 Knowles Corp.              0.17            66.15  
202 Ryder System, Inc.              0.17            66.31  
203 Barnes Group, Inc.              0.16            66.48  
204 PC Connection, Inc.              0.16            66.64  
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205 McGrath RentCorp              0.16            66.80  
206 Northwest Bancshares, Inc.              0.16            66.97  
207 Fresh Del Monte Produce, Inc.              0.16            67.13  
208 Axos Financial, Inc.              0.16            67.29  
209 Skechers USA, Inc. - Class A              0.16            67.45  
210 SunCoke Energy, Inc.              0.16            67.61  
211 Coca-Cola Consolidated, Inc.              0.16            67.77  
212 Frontdoor, Inc.              0.16            67.93  
213 Benchmark Electronics, Inc.              0.16            68.09  
214 LiveRamp Holdings, Inc.              0.16            68.25  
215 Strategic Education, Inc.              0.16            68.40  
216 American Woodmark Corp.              0.15            68.55  
217 Resideo Technologies, Inc.              0.15            68.71  
218 Sonic Automotive, Inc. - Class A              0.15            68.86  
219 Huron Consulting Group, Inc.              0.15            69.01  
220 TimkenSteel Corp.              0.15            69.16  
221 Independent Bank Group, Inc.              0.15            69.31  
222 Arch Resources, Inc.              0.15            69.45  
223 Adient PLC              0.15            69.60  
224 California Resources Corp.              0.15            69.75  
225 Teekay Tankers Ltd. - Class A              0.15            69.89  
226 H.B. Fuller Co.              0.14            70.04  
227 First Merchants Corp.              0.14            70.18  
228 Equitrans Midstream Corp.              0.14            70.33  
229 Pioneer Natural Resources Co.              0.14            70.47  
230 Light & Wonder, Inc.              0.14            70.61  
231 Helix Energy Solutions Group, Inc.              0.14            70.75  
232 Patterson-UTI Energy, Inc.              0.14            70.89  
233 Ethan Allen Interiors, Inc.              0.14            71.03  
234 National Western Life Group, Inc. - Class A              0.14            71.16  
235 nVent Electric PLC              0.14            71.30  
236 SpartanNash Co.              0.14            71.44  
237 EnLink Midstream LLC              0.14            71.57  
238 TreeHouse Foods, Inc.              0.14            71.71  
239 StoneX Group, Inc.              0.14            71.84  
240 Primoris Services Corp.              0.13            71.98  
241 Preferred Bank/Los Angeles CA              0.13            72.11  
242 Asbury Automotive Group, Inc.              0.13            72.24  
243 Hope Bancorp, Inc.              0.13            72.37  
244 Foot Locker, Inc.              0.13            72.50  
245 Employers Holdings, Inc.              0.13            72.63  
246 Walker & Dunlop, Inc.              0.13            72.76  
247 Kohl's Corp.              0.13            72.88  
248 City Holding Co.              0.13            73.01  
249 Olympic Steel, Inc.              0.13            73.14  
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250 Trustmark Corp.              0.13            73.26  
251 Transocean Ltd.              0.13            73.39  
252 Quanex Building Products Corp.              0.12            73.51  
253 SM Energy Co.              0.12            73.63  
254 Guess?, Inc.              0.12            73.76  
255 Costamare, Inc.              0.12            73.88  
256 Sterling Infrastructure, Inc.              0.12            74.00  
257 Perdoceo Education Corp.              0.12            74.12  
258 Cabot Corp.              0.12            74.24  
259 Stifel Financial Corp.              0.12            74.36  
260 O-I Glass, Inc.              0.12            74.48  
261 ProShares UltraPro Russell2000 - ETF              0.12            74.60  
262 Callon Petroleum Co.              0.12            74.72  
263 Vista Outdoor, Inc.              0.12            74.83  
264 OPENLANE, Inc.              0.12            74.95  
265 Moog, Inc. - Class A              0.12            75.07  
266 Adeia, Inc.              0.12            75.19  
267 World Kinect Corp.              0.12            75.30  
268 ProPetro Holding Corp.              0.11            75.42  
269 Peoples Bancorp, Inc.              0.11            75.53  
270 PROG Holdings, Inc.              0.11            75.64  
271 Ramaco Resources, Inc. - Class A              0.11            75.76  
272 Columbus McKinnon Corp.              0.11            75.87  
273 Stepan Co.              0.11            75.98  
274 EMCOR Group, Inc.              0.11            76.09  
275 Haynes International, Inc.              0.11            76.19  
276 MillerKnoll, Inc.              0.11            76.30  
277 LCI Industries              0.11            76.41  
278 United Community Banks, Inc.              0.11            76.52  
279 Bread Financial Holdings, Inc.              0.11            76.63  
280 Genco Shipping & Trading Ltd.              0.11            76.73  
281 Telephone and Data Systems, Inc.              0.11            76.84  
282 Kennametal, Inc.              0.11            76.95  
283 Kelly Services, Inc. - Class A              0.11            77.05  
284 Laureate Education, Inc.              0.11            77.16  
285 Veradigm, Inc.              0.11            77.27  
286 Heartland Financial USA, Inc.              0.11            77.37  
287 Terex Corp.              0.11            77.48  
288 ScanSource, Inc.              0.10            77.58  
289 Pinnacle Financial Partners, Inc.              0.10            77.69  
290 Innoviva, Inc.              0.10            77.79  
291 Pathward Financial, Inc.              0.10            77.89  
292 Delek U.S. Holdings, Inc.              0.10            77.99  
293 Bel Fuse, Inc. - Class B              0.10            78.09  
294 Tiptree, Inc.              0.10            78.19  
